

V
ITEM NO.197

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18047/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2005 in WP No. 3579/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

KISHOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv. For
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One weeks' more time is granted to Counsel for
the Petitioner for taking steps to complete service
on Respondent nos. 2 to 4.

(Ravi Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master