

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18047/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2005 in WP No.3579/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

KISHOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somanath Padahan,Adv.
MS. Anangha S.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite several opportunities granted for the
purpose, the petitioner had not done the needful. Learned
counsel for the petitioner submits that his efforts to get
in touch with client has proved fruitless and that he is in
no position to contribute to the further progress for this
matter. In the circumstances, I have no option but to
dismiss this special leave petition for non-prosecution.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master